expenditures in 2009. The majority of capital is
financed by 25-year debentures.

The reduction in Intra-Municipal Recovery of $1.37
million is a result of the required adoption of Tangible
Capital Assets (TCA) rules which restrict the eligibility
of charges to capital projects.

Customer Billing Service is provided by a division of
EPCOR on a contract basis. The increase of $0.46
million for the service provided includes customer

data management, billing, and collection. The
proposed budget for this service is based upon the
current estimate by EPCOR.

Payment to Intra-Municipal consists of Shared Services
and Corporate Charges. The net increase of $0.28
million is the result of projected cost increases and
a recalculation of the City’s corporate overhead
allocation. There is an ongoing corporate initiative
to provide greater equity and transparency for the
charges.

26

CAPITAL BUDGET
UPDATE AND
PRO-FORMA
STATEMENTS tab

27

2009-2011 Capital Budget Summary and Update

	 	 	 	 	 3-Year 	 	 	 	Revised

	 	 2009 	 2010 	 2011 	   Budget   Budget Change Request	 	 3 Year

Project # 	 Project Name 	 Budget 	 Budget 	 Budget 	 Total 	 2009 	 2010 	 2011	 Total

09-23-0600 	 Environmental Improvements 	 1,575 	 1,610 	 1,646 	 4,831 				   4,831

05-23-2160 	 Opportunistic Sewer Separation 	 4,048 	 3,000 	 3,000 	 10,048 				   10,048

06-31-4210 	 Mill Creek Storm Improvements 	 4,036	  - 	 - 	 4,036 				   4,036

06-31-4211 	 N.E. Highwater Table Drainage 	 266 	 -	  - 	 266 				   266

07-31-4304 	 Wetlands - Kennedale and Pylypow 	 5,227 	 5,653 	 71 	 10,951 				   10,951

06-23-5415 	 CSO Performance Optimization 	 536 	 1,583 	 - 	 2,119 				   2,119

09-23-7199 	 Review/Inspect Developer Built Sewers 	 960 	 988 	 1,028 	 2,976 				   2,976

04-23-8100 	 Double Barrel - West End 	 105 	 - 	 - 	 105 				   105

08-23-9202 	 Mill Woods Double Barrel
	 Replace/SESS SA1 	 12,723 	 13,600 	 12,500 	 38,823 	 (4,341) 	 (1,041) 	 4,341 	 37,782

04-23-9302 	 WESS W12 	 4,655 	 3,500 	 2,372 	 10,527 				   10,527

09-23-9503 	 Structures Rehabilitation 	 8,806 	 9,170 	 8,213 	 26,189 	 (910) 	 (1,452) 	 (1,455) 	 22,372

09-23-9504 	 Sewer Rehabilitation 	 13,702 	 12,674 	 12,760 	 39,136 	 (3,802) 	 (2,774) 	 (2,210) 	 30,350

09-23-9510 	 Mature Neighbourhood
	 Rehabilitation - Dr 	 38,000 	 31,500 	 28,600 	 98,100 	 (1,864) 	 (1,500) 	 (12,100) 	 82,636

07-23-9511 	 Flood Prevention 	 10,606 	 16,816 	 9,059 	 36,481 	 (431) 	 (736) 	 (1,459) 	 33,855

09-23-9513 	 Service Connections Expansion 	 2,817 	 2,817 	 2,818 	 8,452 				   8,452

09-31-9604 	 Stormwater Infrastructure 	 2,721 	 636 	 649 	 4,006 				   4,006

09-23-9608 	 Local Improvement Sewers 	 17,000 	 10,547 	 8,053 	 35,600 	 - 	 11,453 	 (1,053) 	 46,000

03-31-9613 	 Stormwater Management Facilities 	 1,199 	 2,959 	 4,320 	 8,478 				   8,478

09-31-9615 	 Stormwater Quality Enhancement 	 50 	 120 	 216 	 386 				   386

09-23-9702 	 CSO Control Strategy 	 1,468 	 1,323 	 1,762 	 4,553 				   4,553

09-23-9703 	 Infrastructure Upgrading 	 2,001 	 590 	 1,125 	 3,716 				   3,716

09-23-9704 	 Environmental Monitoring 	 958 	 813 	 867 	 2,638 				   2,638

Facilities/Equipment Upgrading &
Expansion (Consolidated) 	 16,543 	 4,070 	 3,431 	 24,044 				   24,044

SSSF Projects (Consolidated) 	 11,250 	 20,000 	 12,050 	 43,300 				   43,300

Gold Bar Projects (Consolidated and Transferred) 	 4,006 	 - 	 - 	 4,006 				   4,006

Total Capital 		  165,258 	 143,969 	 114,540 	 423,767 	 (11,348)	 3,950 	 (13,936) 	 402,433

Financing

Local Improvements 	 16,980 	 10,547 	 8,053 	 35,580 	 - 	 11,453 	 (1,053) 	 45,980

Other Misc Financing 	 16,550 	 28,000 	 17,750 	 62,300 	 (1,808) 	 (3,410) 	 605 	 57,687

Retained Earnings 	 21,097 	 26,382 	 24,554 	 72,033 	 7,524 	 (6,924) 	 (6,782) 	 65,851

Self Liquidating Debentures 	 81,938 	 68,638 	 60,882 	 211,458 	 (17,064) 	 2,831 	 (6,706) 	 190,519

Developer/Partner Financing 	 7,996 	 2,903 	 3,287 	 14,186 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 14,186

Grants 		  20,697 	 7,499 	 14 	 28,210 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 28,210

Total Financing		  165,258 	 143,969 	 114,540 	 423,767 	 (11,348) 	 3,950 	 (13,936) 	 402,433

The following is a summary of the City Council approved 2009-2011 Capital Budgets for Drainage Services, with
the proposed Budget Change Request outlined in the shaded area.

3.0 CAPITAL BUDGET UPDATE

3.1 Capital Budget and Budget Adjustment Requests

CAPITAL BUDGET UPDATE AND
PRO-FORMA STATEMENTS

Adjustments Required:

Mill Woods Double Barrel Replace / SESS SA1 (08-23-9202)

Construction for this multi-year (2009-2012) project started
in 2009. This cash flow adjustment reflects the latest
construction schedule and project cost estimate resulting
in a $1 million reduction. As the project progresses, further